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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3185
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
IZZAT MONTHLY SEASON TICKET
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have introduced Izzat monthly season ticket scheme; and

(b) the State-wise number of beneficiaries benefited under the said scheme introduced by the Railways to provide affordable rail journey to the poor during the last one year and till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Such information is not maintained State-wise. However approximately 22.9 lakh Izzat Monthly Season Tickets have been issued during the period from 1.8.2009 to 30.6.2010.
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